Registration No.: 201601003474 (1174400-V)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

5.1 PROMOTERS AND SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS

5.1.1 Promoters’ and substantial shareholder’s shareholdings

The details of our Promoters and substantial shareholders, and their respective shareholdings in our Company before and after our IPO are as follows:

Name

Country of
incorporation
/ Nationality

After the Acquisitions but before our IPO After the Public Issue
Direct Indirect Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (1) (%) No. of Shares (1) (%) No. of Shares (2) (%) No. of Shares (2) (%)

Promoters and
substantial shareholders

Rogamas (4) Malaysia 127,632,800 41.44 - - 127,632,800 29.01 - -
Lee Kim Seng (4) Malaysian 167,522,200 54.39 (5) 127,632,800 41.44 167,522,200 38.07 (5) 127,632,800 29.01

Promoters
Ir. Oh Chin Wah Malaysian 12,845,000 4.17 - - (7) 15,145,000 3.44 - -
Lee Jie Min (4) Malaysian - - - - (7) 1,300,000  0.30 - -

Substantial shareholder
Lim Tsui Ning (4) Malaysian - - (6) 295,155,000  95.83 - - (6) 295,155,000 67.08

Name

Country of
incorporation /

Nationality

After the Share Transfer
Direct Indirect

No. of Shares (3) (%) No. of Shares (3) (%)

Promoters and
substantial shareholders

Rogamas (4) Malaysia 242,000,000 55.00 - -
Lee Kim Seng (4) Malaysian 53,155,000 12.08 (5) 242,000,000 55.00

Promoters
Ir. Oh Chin Wah Malaysian (7) 15,145,000 3.44 - -
Lee Jie Min (4) Malaysian (7) 1,300,000 0.30 - -

Substantial shareholder
Lim Tsui Ning (4) Malaysian - - (6) 295,155,000  67.08

32

Registration No.: 201601003474 (1174400-V)

5. INFORMATION ON OUR PROMOTERS, SUBSTANTIAL SHAREHOLDERS, DIRECTORS AND KEY SENIOR MANAGEMENT

Notes:

(1) Based on our issued share capital of 308,000,000 Shares after the Acquisitions but before our IPO.

(2) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 440,000,000 Shares after the Public Issue.

(3) Based on our enlarged issued share capital of 440,000,000 Shares after the Public Issue and Share Transfer.

(4) Rogamas’ shareholders and their respective direct interest in Rogamas are Lee Kim Seng (60.00%) and Lim Tsui Ning (40.00%). Lee Kim Seng is the spouse of Lim